Dr. PRADEEPKUMAK NAIDU

7, Prasiddhi Grd Flour, Kempton Park Apt, Kundalahalli, Nr Ryan International School, Bangalore North, Bangalore - 560037

Date: 30/12/2023

To,	To,
The Manager	The Company Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,	Diggi Multitrade Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	D-106, Crystal Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Opp Infiniti Mall Andheri West,
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai, Maharashtra 400053
Dear Sir/Madam	

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 We Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu along with PACs (Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu and Mr. Siddhant Pradeep), located at 7, Prasiddhi Grd Flour, Kempton Park Apt, Kundalahalli, Nr Ryan International School, Bangalore North, Bangalore - 560037 hereby submitting the Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 with regards to the disposal of 8,20,000 Equity Shares of the Company of Diggi Multitrade Limited on 29th December, 2023 through Off-Market Mode.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking You,

On behalf of Seller and PACs3

Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu

CC to:

Diggi Multitrade limited

Encl: as above

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi M	ultitrade Limite	d (INE158R01012)
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Samarth Ramanuj PACs: - Mrs. Shruti Ramanuj M/s. Haxco Invest Private Limited		ate Limited
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PACs: Mrs. Sa	ingeeta Haripras	ad Naidu Jankiramulu Naidu
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	eterstell treknes konstitue (and proposition had not a red and del rates de virge ser perspension and	de de est en reun hau sellang, kunst omdere krister kunst i reug krister gest in einer det en mede anne samman
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of:			and the second s
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	60,000	0.61	0.61
e) Total (a+b+c+d	60,000	0.61	0.61
Details of sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	60,000	0.61	0.61
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	60,000	0.61	0.61

After the sale, holding of:	- long the state of the state o		
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	0	0	0
Mode of sale	Off-ma	rket	
Date of sale of shares	22 <sup>nd</sup> De	cember 2023	
Equity share capital of the TC before thesaid sale	60,000	asteropina designati infesti regio stresso esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	0		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	0		

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller

Name: Mr. Siddhant Pradeep

Place: Bangalore Date: 30-12-2023

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi M	ultitrade Limite	d (INE158R01012)
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Raja Utwani PACs: - Mr. Lachhman Ghanshamdas Utwani Mrs. Meena Utwani Ms. Veena Utwani		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu PACs: - Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Nai Mr. Siddhant Pradeep		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No	en er	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	14,77,500 - - - -	15.26	15.26
e) Total (a+b+c+d	14,77,500	15.26	15.26
Details of sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	3,80,000 - - -	3.92	3.92
지근하다 이 이번 의가의 사람들은 사람들은 일하는데 되었다. 나를 보기 :	,80,000	3.92	3.92

After the sale, holding of:			Many reminerations
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	10,97,500	11.34	11.34
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,97,500	11.34	11.34
Mode of sale	Off-market		
Date of sale of shares	29th Decemb	ber 2023	
Equity share capital of the TC before thesaid disposal	14,77,500		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	10,97,500	Section 2 of the Section Control of Control	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	10,97,500		

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller

Name: Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu

Place: Bangalore

Date: 30-12-2023

\*\*\*

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi Multitrade Limited (INE158R0101		l (INE158R01012)	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Samarth Ramanuj PACs: - Mrs. Shruti Ramanuj M/s. Haxco Invest Private Limited			
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PACs: Mrs. Sa		Jankiramulu Naidu nd Naidu	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay S	y Stock Exchange		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	16,27,500 - - - -	16.81 - - -	16.81	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,27,500	16.81	16.81	
Details of sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	3,80,000	3.92	3.92	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,80,000	3.92	3.92	

After the sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	12,47,500	12.89	12.89
Mode of sale	Off-market		
Date of sale of shares	29th December 2023		
Equity share capital of the TC before thesaid disposal	16,27,500		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	12,47,500		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	12,47,500		

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Name: Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu

adeefku

Place: Bangalore Date: 30-12-2023